1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com V0005_VP • 2/9/2017
Benefits
• Surface mount form factor
•	 Operating	ambient	temperature	of	−40°C	to	+85°C
• Operating voltage range of 14 to 385 VDC
• Operating voltage (Vrms) of 11 V to 300 V
• Available case sizes: 3255 and 4032
• Dimensional and weight savings on the board

VP Series Plastic Encapsulated 85°C
2© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com V0005_VP • 2/9/2017
Ordering Information
VP 3225 K 101 R 011
Series
Chip
Size Code
Tolerances
Rated Peak Single Pulse
Transient Current (A)
Packaging/
Termination
Maximum Continuous
Working Voltage
(Vrms AC)
Varistor
SMD	85°C
 Plastic
Encapsulated
3225 = 3225
4032 = 4032
K = 10% 101 = 100
251 = 250
401 = 400
122 = 1,200
(First two digits represent
significant	figures.	Third	digit
specifies	number	of	zeros.)
R = Reel 330 mm 011 = 11
014 = 14
017 = 17
020 = 20
025 = 25
030 = 30
035 = 35
040 = 40
050 = 50
060 = 60
075 = 75
095 = 95
115 = 115
130 = 130
140 = 140
150 = 150
175 = 175
230 = 230
250 = 250
275 = 275
300 = 300
Dimensions – Millimeters
t
WL
1.5±0.3 3.0±0.3
h
Size
Code
Voltage range
V
L ±0.5
mm
W ±0.4
mm
h ±0.3
mm
t ±0.3
mm
3225 11 – 150 8.0 6.3 1.7 3.4
3225 175 – 300 8.0 6.3 2.3 4.7
4032 11 – 300 10.0 8.0 2.3 4.7
3© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com V0005_VP • 2/9/2017
Environmental Compliance

(mm)
t ±0.3
(mm) Vrms VDC Vn
1 mA Vc Ic
Wmax
10/1,000 µs
(J)
Pmax
(W)
Imax
8/20 µs
(A)
Ctyp
at 1 kHz
(pF)
VP3225K101R011 1.7 8.0 6.3 3.4 11 14 18 36 2.5 0.6 0.01 100 1600
VP4032K251R011 2.3 10.0 8.0 4.7 11 14 18 36 5 1.1 0.02 250 3100
VP3225K101R014 1.7 8.0 6.3 3.4 14 18 22 43 2.5 0.7 0.01 100 1300
VP4032K251R014 2.3 10.0 8.0 4.7 14 18 22 43 5 1.3 0.02 250 2500
VP3225K101R017 1.7 8.0 6.3 3.4 17 22 27 53 2.5 0.9 0.01 100 1050
VP4032K251R017 2.3 10.0 8.0 4.7 17 22 27 53 5 1.6 0.02 250 1900
VP3225K101R020 1.7 8.0 6.3 3.4 20 26 33 65 2.5 1.1 0.01 100 750
VP4032K251R020 2.3 10.0 8.0 4.7 20 26 33 65 5 2.0 0.02 250 1500
VP3225K101R025 1.7 8.0 6.3 3.4 25 31 39 77 2.5 1.2 0.01 100 660
VP4032K251R025 2.3 10.0 8.0 4.7 25 31 39 77 5 2.4 0.02 250 1260
VP3225K101R030 1.7 8.0 6.3 3.4 30 38 47 93 2.5 1.5 0.01 100 580
VP4032K251R030 2.3 10.0 8.0 4.7 30 38 47 93 5 2.8 0.02 250 1050
VP3225K101R035 1.7 8.0 6.3 3.4 35 45 56 110 2.5 1.8 0.01 100 460
VP4032K251R035 2.3 10.0 8.0 4.7 35 45 56 110 5 3.4 0.02 250 850
VP3225K101R040 1.7 8.0 6.3 3.4 40 56 68 135 2.5 2.2 0.01 100 400
VP4032K251R040 2.3 10.0 8.0 4.7 40 56 68 135 5 4.1 0.02 250 720
VP3225K401R050 1.7 8.0 6.3 3.4 50 65 82 135 5 2.5 0.1 400 390
VP4032K122R050 2.3 10.0 8.0 4.7 50 65 82 135 10 6.5 0.25 1200 820
VP3225K401R060 1.7 8.0 6.3 3.4 60 85 100 165 5 3.0 0.1 400 330
VP4032K122R060 2.3 10.0 8.0 4.7 60 85 100 165 10 7.0 0.25 1200 680
VP3225K401R075 1.7 8.0 6.3 3.4 75 100 120 200 5 4.0 0.1 400 270
VP4032K122R075 2.3 10.0 8.0 4.7 75 100 120 200 10 9.0 0.25 1200 550
VP3225K401R095 1.7 8.0 6.3 3.4 95 125 150 250 5 6.0 0.1 400 220
VP4032K122R095 2.3 10.0 8.0 4.7 95 125 150 250 10 11.0 0.25 1200 440
VP3225K401R115 1.7 8.0 6.3 3.4 115 150 180 300 5 6.5 0.1 400 180
VP4032K122R115 2.3 10.0 8.0 4.7 115 150 180 300 10 13.0 0.25 1200 360
VP3225K401R130 1.7 8.0 6.3 3.4 130 170 205 340 5 7.0 0.1 400 160
VP4032K122R130 2.3 10.0 8.0 4.7 130 170 205 340 10 15.0 0.25 1200 320
VP3225K401R140 1.7 8.0 6.3 3.4 140 180 220 360 5 7.5 0.1 400 150
VP4032K122R140 2.3 10.0 8.0 4.7 140 180 220 360 10 18.0 0.25 1200 300
VP3225K401R150 1.7 8.0 6.3 3.4 150 200 240 395 5 9.0 0.1 400 140
VP4032K122R150 2.3 10.0 8.0 4.7 150 200 240 395 10 18.5 0.25 1200 280
VP3225K401R175 1.7 8.0 6.3 4.7 175 225 270 455 5 9.5 0.1 400 120
VP4032K122R175 2.3 10.0 8.0 4.7 175 225 270 455 10 21.0 0.25 1200 250
VP3225K401R230 1.7 8.0 6.3 4.7 230 300 360 595 5 10.0 0.1 400 95
VP4032K122R230 2.3 10.0 8.0 4.7 230 300 360 595 10 23.0 0.25 1200 190
VP3225K401R250 1.7 8.0 6.3 4.7 250 320 390 650 5 11.0 0.1 400 80
VP4032K122R250 2.3 10.0 8.0 4.7 250 320 390 650 10 25.0 0.25 1200 180
VP3225K401R275 1.7 8.0 6.3 4.7 275 350 430 710 5 13.0 0.1 400 75
VP4032K122R275 2.3 10.0 8.0 4.7 275 350 430 710 10 29.0 0.25 1200 160
VP3225K401R300 1.7 8.0 6.3 4.7 300 385 470 775 5 15.0 0.1 400 70
VP4032K122R300 2.3 10.0 8.0 4.7 300 385 470 775 10 30.0 0.25 1200 150
KEMET Part
Number
h ±0.3
mm